
         2023 REVITALIZATION PROGRAMS

County Properties Assisted  Dollars Disbursed 

Adams 8 127,844$                                            
Alexander 14 145,741$                                            
Boone 1 6,800$                                                 
Bureau 3 23,049$                                              
Clinton 1 3,711$                                                 
Coles 2 26,530$                                              
Cook 184 1,351,529$                                         
DeKalb 2 57,428$                                              
Fayette 8 58,383$                                              
Franklin 3 18,355$                                              
Henry 9 63,490$                                              
Kane 1 3,508$                                                 
LaSalle 16 186,803$                                            
Macon 4 89,039$                                              
Madison 1 17,430$                                              
Marion 6 18,367$                                              
Massac 11 86,415$                                              
McDonough 10 95,601$                                              
McHenry 2 453$                                                    
McLean 3 74,702$                                              
Montgomery 3 23,520$                                              
Peoria 12 138,069$                                            
Pulaski 6 83,230$                                              
Rock Island 11 292,823$                                            
Sangamon 23 72,400$                                              
Stephenson 6 50,442$                                              
Union 9 73,349$                                              
Vermilion 12 182,833$                                            
Warren 3 38,520$                                              
White 5 36,462$                                              
Whiteside 9 132,671$                                            
Will 1 4,895$                                                 
Winnebago 67 293,246$                                            

Total 456 3,877,636$                                        

County Properties Assisted  Dollars Disbursed 

Peoria 35 183,554.87$                                       
Total 35 183,555$                                           

County Properties Assisted  Dollars Disbursed 

Land Bank Technical Assistance Program

Strong Communities Program

Land Bank Capacity Program



N/A Technical Assistance (TA) 214,349.59$                                       
Total N/A 214,350$                                           

County Properties Assisted Dollars Disbursed
Cook Technical Assistance (TA) 185,855$                                           

Total N/A 185,855$                                           

County Properties Assisted Dollars Disbursed

Boone 1 15,000.00$                                         
Champaign 4 70,000.00$                                         
Cook 1 15,000.00$                                         
DuPage 1 20,000.00$                                         
Kane 2 35,000.00$                                         
McHenry 1 15,000.00$                                         
Ogle 1 15,000.00$                                         
Peoria 1 20,000.00$                                         

Total 12 205,000.00$                                      

County Households Assisted Dollars Disbursed

Boone 1 43,672.65$                                         
Coles 3 135,000.00$                                       
Cook 7 154,511.13$                                       
DuPage 1 33,462.64$                                         
Jackson 2 89,813.00$                                         
Lake 1 40,206.88$                                         
Macoupin 4 173,194.60$                                       
McLean 3 135,000.00$                                       
Rock Island 14 192,254.06$                                       
Stephenson 2 89,983.90$                                         
Will 6 209,414.35$                                       
Williamson 1 44,753.86$                                         
Winnebago 10 208,830.89$                                       

Total 55 1,550,097.96$                                  

County Households Assisted Dollars Disbursed

Clark 1 22,635.45$                                         
Coles 1 21,534.90$                                         
Cook 10 237,514.99$                                       
Jo Daviess 1 19,442.19$                                         
Lake 9 210,721.80$                                       
Rock Island 8 172,868.78$                                       

Trust Fund Single Family Rehabilitation Program (SFR)

Trust Fund Home Accessibility Program (HAP)

Technical Assistance Program - Chicago Rehab Network (CRN)

Trust Fund Habitat For Humanity 



Shelby 1 24,146.55$                                         
Vermilion 1 25,000.00$                                         
Whiteside 5 96,199.95$                                         
Will 9 207,500.00$                                       

Total 46 1,037,564.61$                                  

County Properties Assisted Dollars Disbursed
Carroll 4 76,828.24$                                         
Coles 2 5,858.80$                                           
Cook 6 28,336.40$                                         
Grundy 1 8,200.00$                                           
Henry 1 8,095.00$                                           
Kane 7 52,674.00$                                         
Knox 1 13,845.81$                                         
LaSalle 1 51,232.80$                                         
Lake 1 6,990.00$                                           
McDonough 2 36,551.89$                                         
McHenry 1 13,068.90$                                         
McLean 1 44,916.21$                                         
Rock Island 1 41,762.60$                                         
Stephenson 1 8,398.20$                                           
Will 7 79,445.75$                                         
Winnebago 6 46,096.80$                                         

Total 43 522,301.40$                                      

County Households Assisted Dollars Disbursed
Cook 172 -$                                                     

Total 172 -$                                                    

County Properties Assisted Dollars Disbursed
Adams 6 3,600.00$                                           
Boone 7 2,100.00$                                           
Bureau 3 1,800.00$                                           
Calhoun 1 800.00$                                              
Cass 1 50.00$                                                
Champaign 10 6,200.00$                                           
Christian 1 600.00$                                              
Clark 5 3,350.00$                                           
Clay 1 600.00$                                              
Coles 32 22,850.00$                                         
Cook 1321 833,000.00$                                       
Crawford 4 1,800.00$                                           
Cumberland 9 6,350.00$                                           

Trust Fund Home Repair and Accessibility Program

Cook County Mortgage Foreclosure Mediation Program

Housing Stability Counseling Program (HSCP)



DeKalb 17 6,000.00$                                           
Douglas 5 3,200.00$                                           
DuPage 119 67,950.00$                                         
Edgar 11 7,900.00$                                           
Effingham 2 1,600.00$                                           
Fayette 1 50.00$                                                
Ford 1 750.00$                                              
Franklin 1 800.00$                                              
Fulton 5 3,000.00$                                           
Grundy 4 1,700.00$                                           
Henry 1 800.00$                                              
Iroquois 2 650.00$                                              
Jackson 4 1,850.00$                                           
Jasper 6 4,500.00$                                           
Jefferson 5 3,200.00$                                           
Jo Daviess 1 750.00$                                              
Kane 99 55,350.00$                                         
Kankakee 8 4,650.00$                                           
Kendall 18 9,400.00$                                           
Knox 11 8,550.00$                                           
Lake 538 390,900.00$                                       
LaSalle 9 5,950.00$                                           
Lawrence 5 3,950.00$                                           
Livingston 2 1,550.00$                                           
Logan 3 850.00$                                              
Macon 7 5,250.00$                                           
Macoupin 2 300.00$                                              
Madison 11 7,400.00$                                           
Marion 8 4,450.00$                                           
Marshall 1 600.00$                                              
Mason 2 800.00$                                              
Massac 1 800.00$                                              
McHenry 94 55,950.00$                                         
McLean 10 5,450.00$                                           
Mercer 1 800.00$                                              
Montgomery 1 400.00$                                              
Morgan 2 850.00$                                              
Moultrie 2 650.00$                                              
Ogle 4 1,800.00$                                           
Peoria 75 32,950.00$                                         
Perry 1 600.00$                                              
Piatt 1 600.00$                                              
Pike 2 1,200.00$                                           
Randolph 1 600.00$                                              
Richland 4 2,350.00$                                           
Saline 3 1,450.00$                                           
Sangamon 17 12,050.00$                                         
Shelby 2 1,600.00$                                           
St. Clair 38 20,450.00$                                         



Stephenson 1 600.00$                                              
Tazewell 34 18,300.00$                                         
Union 2 650.00$                                              
Vermilion 1 800.00$                                              
Wabash 1 750.00$                                              
Wayne 1 600.00$                                              
Whiteside 4 2,900.00$                                           
Will 100 57,000.00$                                         
Williamson 4 1,450.00$                                           
Winnebago 39 18,950.00$                                         
Woodford 5 3,650.00$                                           

Total 2,761 1,733,950.00$                                  

County Clients Counseled One to One Group Education Attendees Dollars Disbursed

N/A 2882 4559 1,002,764.92$     
Total 2,882 4,559 1,002,764.92$    

647                                                      
2,933                                                   
2,882                                                   
4,559                                                   

10,513,075$                                      

*HCRP grantees do not report county-level data  

 
  
  
  

Total Disbursements all Programs

Please note these are reimbursement programs and denote funds disbursed. 

Totals

Total Properties Assisted
Total Households Assisted
Total Clients Counseled One to One
Total Group Education Counseling Attendees

Housing Counseling Resource Program (HCRP)*


